



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004

Contract ID: 0137-0155

Counties: STONINGTON

Letting Date: April 09, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Norwich

Contract Time: 300 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Rehab. Bridge No. 03821 (Rt. 2 over Rt. 78 on-ramp)

Project(s): 0032(192)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$2,610,717.17	100.00%
2	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$2,724,211.20	104.35%
3	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$3,089,301.87	118.33%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$3,185,413.90	122.01%
5	Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$3,447,557.00	132.05%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0150	0406236	57.000	17.00000	969.00	12.00000	684.00	10.00000 570.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0160	0406267	1,490.000	2.50000	3,725.00	10.00000	14,900.00	15.00000 22,350.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0170	0503420	707.000	125.00000	88,375.00	230.00000	162,610.00	350.00000 247,450.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DECK(BRIDGE) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0180	0520036	70.000	200.00000	14,000.00	300.00000	21,000.00	285.00000 19,950.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0190	0601057	195.000	600.00000	117,000.00	410.00000	79,950.00	800.00000 156,000.00
	HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0200	0601097	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,250.00000 2,500.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.					
0210	0601188	10.000	4,500.00000	45,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00	13,000.00000 130,000.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (CLASS "F" CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0601192	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	55.00000	2,200.00	375.00000	15,000.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0230	0601201	26.000	1,250.00000	32,500.00	1,200.00000	31,200.00	1,750.00000	45,500.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0240	0601318	140.000	200.00000	28,000.00	220.00000	30,800.00	475.00000	66,500.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0250	0602006	26,000.000	3.50000	91,000.00	1.15000	29,900.00	2.00000	52,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0260	0602965	176.000	25.00000	4,400.00	20.00000	3,520.00	60.00000	10,560.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0603222	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00	1,800.00000	14,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS FROM ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0280	0603563	(1.000)	480,000.00000	480,000.00	730,000.00000	730,000.00	790,000.00000	790,000.00
	CLASS 1 CONTAINMENT AND COLLECTION OF SURFACE PREPARATION DEBRIS (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290	0603858 18.000 cwt. REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.00000	18,000.00	600.00000	10,800.00	850.00000	15,300.00
0300	0603923 (1.000) LS ABRASIVE BLAST CLEANING AND FIELD PAINTING OF STRUCTURE (SITE #1) ** See Special Provisions **	480,000.00000	480,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
0310	0707031 1,500.000 s.y. MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (SHEET) (TORCH APPLIED) ** See Special Provisions **	27.50000	41,250.00	58.00000	87,000.00	65.00000	97,500.00
0320	0815001 320.000 l.f. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	12.00000	3,840.00	11.00000	3,520.00	10.00000	3,200.00
0330	0822001 600.000 l.f. TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	55.00000	33,000.00	60.00000	36,000.00	60.00000	36,000.00
0340	0822002 600.000 l.f. RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	20.00000	12,000.00	3.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	6,000.00
0350	0944000 50.000 s.y. FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	35.00000	1,750.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0950005	50.000	10.00000	500.00	4.00000	200.00	4.00000	200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0370	0969064	15.000	3,500.00000	52,500.00	2,200.00000	33,000.00	2,250.00000	33,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0380	0970006	200,000.000	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00	1.00000	200,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0390	0970007	1,200.000	50.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	60,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0400	0971001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	0974001	11.000	1,500.00000	16,500.00	660.00000	7,260.00	1,500.00000	16,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0420	0974105	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	45,000.00	85.00000	42,500.00
	CONCRETE HAUNCH REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0975004	(1.000)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00	308,000.00000	308,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0440	0976002	1,836.000	0.80000	1,468.80	0.80000	1,468.80	0.70000	1,285.20
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0450	0978002	80.000	85.00000	6,800.00	90.00000	7,200.00	76.50000	6,120.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0460	0979003	4.000	150.00000	600.00	150.00000	600.00	105.00000	420.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0470	0981100	55.000	30.00000	1,650.00	48.00000	2,640.00	36.50000	2,007.50
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0480	1008465	110.000	60.00000	6,600.00	12.00000	1,320.00	25.00000	2,750.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.						
0490	1111201	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
	TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0500	1111401	2.000	250.00000	500.00	640.00000	1,280.00	250.00000	500.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0510	1111451	48.000	60.00000	2,880.00	25.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	2,400.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.						
	** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0520	1118051	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	59,000.00000	59,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0530	1130000	366.000	25.00000	9,150.00	25.00000	9,150.00	25.00000	9,150.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW								
		day						
0540	1209114	2,812.000	0.16000	449.92	0.20000	562.40	0.16000	449.92
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
0550	1209124	640.000	0.16000	102.40	0.20000	128.00	0.16000	102.40
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
0560	1210101	1,000.000	0.65000	650.00	1.00000	1,000.00	0.65000	650.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0570	1210102	1,376.000	0.65000	894.40	1.00000	1,376.00	0.65000	894.40
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
		l.f.						
0580	1210105	39.000	5.00000	195.00	4.00000	156.00	3.60000	140.40
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0590	1211001	573.000	1.05000	601.65	1.00000	573.00	1.05000	601.65
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1212001	526.000	1.50000	789.00	2.00000	1,052.00	1.45000	762.70
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
0610	1212002	906.000	1.50000	1,359.00	2.00000	1,812.00	1.45000	1,313.70
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
0620	1214002	1,120.000	2.25000	2,520.00	3.00000	3,360.00	2.25000	2,520.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
0630	1220013	133.000	56.00000	7,448.00	50.00000	6,650.00	8.00000	1,064.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0640	1807011	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	800.00	255.00000	510.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
0650	1807012	6.000	750.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	2,400.00	255.00000	1,530.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
0660	1807013	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	3,200.00	255.00000	2,040.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0670	1807014	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	255.00000	1,020.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
0680	1807105	8.000	100.00000	800.00	100.00000	800.00	170.00000	1,360.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (1400 LB.)	ea.						
0690	1807106	4.000	100.00000	400.00	100.00000	400.00	170.00000	680.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (2100 LB)	ea.						
0700	1807108	2.000	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	170.00000	340.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (400 LB)	ea.						
0710	1807109	6.000	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00	170.00000	1,020.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (700 LB)	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$2,610,717.17		\$2,724,211.20		\$3,089,301.87
Contract Totals				\$2,610,717.17		\$2,724,211.20		\$3,089,301.87

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum